Renesas Electronics America Inc - DF71250AD50NPV Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

PE5
PR
PE4
PR
PE3
PR
PE2
PR
PE1
PR
PE0
PR
Bit Bit Name
Initial
Value R/W Description
15 PE15PR Pin state R
14 PE14PR Pin state R
The pin state is returned regardless of the PFC setting.
These bits cannot be modified.
13 PE13PR Pin state R
12 PE12PR Pin state R
11 PE11PR Pin state R
10 PE10PR Pin state R
9 PE9PR Pin state R
8 PE8PR Pin state R
7 PE7PR Pin state R
6 PE6PR Pin state R